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28.04.2022 
 
REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION DATED 
06.04.2022 FILED BY SRI  MITHLESH REGD. NO. RINLT/R/E/22/00075 
 
Query No. 1: 
 
How many types of quarters of C type are there according to design in sector 1. Please provide 
the map of ground floor quarters of different design. 

 
Reply:  

 
5 (Five) types of quarters of C type are there in Sector-1. Further the technical details sought 
ie., Map is intellectual property of RINL and cannot be dispensed under Section 8(1)(d) of 
RTI Act 2005. Moreover, it may please be noted that, if shared, the safety of the residents may 
be endangered as there might be a likelihood of information being misused which cannot be 
ruled out. 

 
Query No. 2: 
 
In C type (ground floor) quarters of sector 1, how many gates are provided in original design? 
If design is different for every quarter than please provide design C type quarter of sector 1 
from 200  to 215. 
 
Reply:  
 
One gate is provided in Original design of C type (ground floor) quarters of Sector-1. Further 
the technical details sought ie., design is intellectual property of RINL and cannot be 
dispensed under Section 8(1)(d) of RTI Act 2005. Moreover, it may please be noted that, if 
shared, the safety of the residents may be endangered as there might be a likelihood of 
information being misused which cannot be ruled out. 
 
Query No. 3a: 
 
What is the procedure, if a resident want to modify a quarter. 
 
Reply:  
 
There is no procedure for modification of Quarter. 
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Query No. 3a: 
 
How many C type quarters were modified by residents in sector 1 which were vacated since 
1st January 2019. Please provide details of quarter number, modification details. 
 
Reply:  
 
Nil. 
 
Query No. 3b: 
 
How many of the above quarters were modified with prior permission. 
 
Reply:  
 
Nil. 
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